



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2596/2026

Poorvaja Purushottam Juwar Vs. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, General
Administrative Department, Mumbai and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Rajshree S. Kabra, Advocate for petitioner
Shri S.V. Narale, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2/State

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND N.S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 30.03.2026

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15.04.2026.
3. Shri S.V. Narale, learned A.G.P waives notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.
4. We have taken note that Sub Divisional Officer Tiwasa-Bhatkuli, District Amravati, is time and again disobeying the orders and guidelines issued by this Court and made the client to suffer. On perusal of Annexure-4, it appears that there is no reason given for rejection. It is also not clear whether any order regarding the issuance of the caste certificate has been rejected or is still pending.
5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Tiwasa-Bhatkuli, Taluka Bhatkuli, District Amravati, is directed to remain present before this Court on 15.04.2025.

(N.S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)